

Application for Instream Lease

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

Optional Lease Ap	Identification by Lessor/Lessee: MP oplication Number (assigned by WRD): [61237]
	er right to be leased is located in Klamath County.
	se is between:
Lessor #	
	Jim Lynes
Mailing a	address 5936 Shawn Drive
	te, Zip Code Helena, MT 59602
	e number406-475-3438
E-mail ad	idress** jlynes@mt.net
Lessor #2	2, 3, etc. (provide same information as identified above)
	f different than Oregon Water Resources Department):
	Deschutes River Conservancy Mitigation Bank
Mailing a	address 700 NW Hill St
City, Stat	te, Zip Code Bend, OR 97701
Telephon	e number 541-382-4077 xt 16
E-mail ad	ddress** gen@deschutesriver.org Ding an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department
ELECTRONIC	CALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.
_	
Trustee:	
	Vater Resources Department
	mer Street NE, Suite A
	R 97301-1266
(503) 986	j-0900
	~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information
1.1	Lessor #1 is the water right holder, or authorized agent for water right holder of the
	property located at: Township 24 S, Range 7 E, Section 20 and Tax
	Lot number 500 . If the water right appurtenant to these lands is als

Attachment 1 (tax lot map), needs to be included.

appurtenant to lands owned by others who are not included in this application, then

1.2	the sub	t appl icial i ject v	icable represe vater ri	ntative o			he irrigation di			
1.3			-				er rights appur ying rights.	tenant to t	he same lan	ids.
	Certific	ate N	Io(s). <u>8</u>	6855 (R	R superce	eding C-1	3628)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1.4		Are some or all of the lands being leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program. Yes No or other Federal program:								
1.5	The first Certific (If yo Legal S Is the e	st right ate Noneecond beason tire If no range	nt to be look 16.: 868 do to ente nof Us water rollist be contented, list be	leased in the second se	r leased rig 1-Nov 1 difficate be acres of the second o	in Section ght, please ing leased the subject the will be	am. n 1.3 is further use the addition d? Yes t water right by dried up as par ch will not rece	nal water right. No y legal des	ght form.) cription of ase, and inc	township,
		(CHILITOTT	<i>L </i>	will guilt in					
	T	R	Sect	<u> </u>	Tax Lot	Acres	Type of Use	*Page #	*Priority	*Previous
	dentify pertir	R nent pa	Sect age numb	1/4 1/4 pers of cer te. If any	Tax Lot rtificate, if coportion of t	Acres ertificate is he right pro		*Page # pages; identi	*Priority Date fy priority dat I previously, t	Lease # te, if there is
mo	dentify pertir	R nent pa on the	Sect age numb	1/4 1/4 pers of cer te. If any	Tax Lot rtificate, if coportion of t	Acres ertificate is he right pro	Type of Use s greater than 10 poposed to be lease	*Page # pages; identi	*Priority Date fy priority dat I previously, t	Lease # te, if there is
mo	dentify pertir	R nent pa on the	Sect age numb certificat ase numb	% % pers of cer te. If any per may be	Tax Lot rtificate, if c portion of t e identified.	Acres ertificate is he right pro Identifica	Type of Use s greater than 10 poposed to be lease tion of a previous	*Page # pages; identi	*Priority Date fy priority dat I previously, to	Lease # te, if there is the previous
1. 2.	dentify pertir	R nent pa on the	Sect age numb certificat ase numb	% % pers of cer te. If any per may be	Tax Lot rtificate, if c portion of t e identified.	Acres ertificate is he right pro Identifica	Type of Use s greater than 10 poposed to be lease tion of a previous	*Page # pages; identi	*Priority Date fy priority dat I previously, to	Lease # te, if there is the previous
mo	dentify pertir	R nent pa on the	Sect age numb certificat ase numb	% % pers of cer te. If any per may be	Tax Lot rtificate, if c portion of t e identified.	Acres ertificate is he right pro Identifica	Type of Use s greater than 10 poposed to be lease tion of a previous	*Page # pages; identi	*Priority Date fy priority dat I previously, to	Lease # te, if there is the previous IL- IL-
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	dentify pertir re than one c	R nent pa on the o lea	Sect age numb certificat use numb 20	opers of certe. If any ber may be swne	Tax Lot rtificate, if coportion of the identified.	Acres ertificate is the right pro Identifica 7.35	Type of Use s greater than 10 p oposed to be lease tion of a previous IRR	*Page # pages; identi d was leased lease is opti	*Priority Date fy priority dat d previously, tonal.) 9/1/1898	Lease # te, if there is the previous IL- IL- IL- IL- IL- IL-
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	I maps must Total n Acre-fe Maxim May 23 Apr 1-1 (Use Maxim (Use	nent pa on the or lea 7 identification of the control of the umber of the control	Sect age numb certificat ase numb 20 Ty the wa or of acr storage ate asso (20: 0.4 23, Aug ional line aty asso ional line	pers of certe. If any per may be swne swne swne swne swne swne swne swn	tificate, if operation of the identified. 500 solution of the identified. 100 solution of the identified	Acres ertificate is the right product of the right	Type of Use s greater than 10 poposed to be lease tion of a previous IRR e, section, 1/4 1/4, ta ation (or other leased (cfs):	*Page # pages; identi d was leased lease is opti x lot numbe acre equiv e water righ 4 af/ac = 2 he water righ	*Priority Date fy priority dat d previously, toonal.) 9/1/1898 r, map oriental valent uses)	Lease # te, if there is the previous IL- IL- IL- IL- IL- IL- IL- IL- IL- IL

		the water has <u>not</u> been used over the past conditions of the water right certificate, I forfeiture under ORS 540.610(2)()(Attachment 3).	however the water right is not	subject to			
		~II~ Instream Water	Right Information				
2.1	 Public use. This lease will increase streamflows that will benefit: \(\sum_{\text{onservation}}\), maintenance and enhancement of aquatic and fish life, wildlife, an and wildlife habitat \(\sum_{\text{ollution}}\) Pollution abatement \(\sum_{\text{ollution}}\) Recreation and scenic attraction 						
2.2	Instream use created by lease of the water right described in Section 1.5. The instream use to be created is described as follows:						
	In th	ne Big Marsh outary to Crescent Creek	Creek in the Deschutes	Basin.			
	Instr July Aug	ream volume in acre-feet (may be up to the ream rate in cfs (may be up to the same as 1 - Aug 20: 0.184 cfs (18.22 AF) (21 - Oct 23: 0.088 cfs (11.02 AF)) (If not certain of the instream rate or volume, pon how to fill out this section of the application	the rate identified in Sec 1.5)	:			
		Instream use protected at the point of dive Or within a proposed reach. Describe the proposed reach (an instream rends at the mouth of the source creek/river diversions described on certificate or original taxlot 500, T24S, R7E, WM; N 1/2 of SW	resion (POD). reach generally begins at the Feach by the reach by the permit of the reach by the protection from the reach by the permit of the per	y river mile): (No diversions within			
]	Deschutes River.					
	(Please check this box if you are not supprotected within a reach below the POD, if (If no reach is identified or the above box is not certificate, the lease may be processed to be processed.)	f possible. ot checked, and there is only one				
		he POD is not described on the Certificate tificate, then the specific POD must be des		OD listed on the			
	per	nditions to prevent injury, if any (use the riod of use than allowed by the water right None The instream flow will be allocated on a from July 1 through Oct 23 Other (describe):	daily average basis up to the	described rate			
	`	ote: The Department may identify additional covou need to enter more instream uses, pleas					
	II y	ou need to enter more moream uses, preas	se use the additional water fig	,1165 101111.			

- 2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on November 1, 2016
- 2.4 Flow protection. The Trustee will regulate use of water from the source, subject to prior appropriation and the agency enforcement guidance, to assure the water is delivered to the point of diversion, and through the reach past junior downstream users, so long as flow is sufficient to meet the demand under priority date of the new instream use (see Section 2.2). As part of regulation activities the watermaster or a designee has access to the point of diversion and place of use for the water rights involved in this lease. No party is required to continuously measure the flow of the waterway described in Section 2.2.

~III~ Other Information

- 3.1 Accuracy. The Undersigned Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) declare that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this application is true, correct and complete. If after the lease order is signed, any information is determined to be false, the lease order may be modified or terminated. The lease only exercises the water rights being leased, for the term of the lease. It shall not be construed to overcome any claim that the water right may otherwise be subject to forfeiture for nonuse pursuant to ORS 540.610 during the period of time prior to the execution of the lease.
- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent. If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.
- **Suspension of original use.** During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.

3.5 Termination provision.

- For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
- For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to

use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.

\$400 for an application with four or more landown \$250 for all other applications.	cluded: ners or four or more water rights.
Lessor #1: Jim Lynes	_ Date:
For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date	
Lessee: Deschutes River Conservancy Mitigation Project	_ Date:
Other Attachments as Needed: Attachment 1: Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.) Attachment 2: Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rig of a right is being leased instream. (See instruction Attachment 3: Supporting documentation indicating why a right even though the right has not been exercised for (required if the second box in Section 1.6 is che Attachment 4: Split Season Instream Use Form	tions.) ht is valid and not subject to forfeiture five or more consecutive years

7.35 acres instream

2.55 acres remain

20.1 additional acres
Remain in SWNE

30.0 acres total water right in SWNE

Jim Lynes Temporary Instream Lease

Township 24 S, Range 7 E, W.M.; Section 20, SWNE, Taxlot 500 Klamath County, OR

Certificate 86855 (RR of original C-13628), Priority 9/1/1898 Big Marsh Creek, tributary to Crescent Creek



